
 

Indiana Government Center North, 9th Floor  •  100 N Senate Ave  •  Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-6610  •  www.doe.in.gov 

 
 
 
To: Members of the Indiana State Board of Education  
 
From: Melissa K. Ambre, Department Director, Office of School Finance  
 
Date: December 19, 2022  
 
Subject: Common school loan amendment  
 
The following school corporation requests approval to reduce funds for loan proceeds that were 
awarded on December 7, 2022, in the amount of $235,450.  The school requests to reduce funds in 
the amount of $8,090 originally requested to reflect actual costs of the items to be purchased with the 
common school loan proceeds.  The amended request amount is $227,360. The project scope remains 
the same.  We respectfully request your approval of the request. 
 
Crawfordsville Community School Corporation (5855) – The project includes the following:  
 
• Purchase 225 Dell Chromebook 3100 for Crawfordsville Middle School 
 
• Purchase 30 Dell Chromebox and Avigilon Security upgrades for Hose Elementary School  
 
• Purchase 30 Dell Chromebox for Nicholson Elementary School  
 
• Purchase 30 Dell Chromebox for Hoover Elementary School  
 
• Purchase 2 Fortigate Firewall and 2 Custom Built Firewall for PF Sense Software  
 
• Purchase of software, including PowerSchool Registration Support, Microsoft Office, Filwave 
  iPad management, Cisco SmartNet Support, Instructure-Canvas and Blackboard 
 
 
 
 


